

## We Stand With Israel



## Foundation for the Charlotte Jewish Community Donates \$100,000 to the Israel Emergency Campaign

The Jewish Federation of Greater Charlotte is pleased to share that the **Foundation For The Charlotte Jewish Community** (FCJC has made a **\$100,000 donation** to our Israel Emergency Campaign. This generous gift will play a pivotal role in providing critical assistance to those affected by the ongoing challenges in Israel.

Established with the vision of strengthening Jewish life, religion, and culture in the Charlotte area and beyond, FCJC, a supporting foundation of Foundation For The Carolinas, assists individuals and families with their charitable planning by linking their donor interests with the needs of the community. With over \$195 million of assets under management, FCJC assists individual donors and Jewish community organizations with endowment management and provides a variety of innovative solutions such as donor-advised funds and gifts of illiquid assets. They have been in partnership with the Jewish Federation of Greater Charlotte since their founding in 1997.



"On behalf of the FCJC Board, we are very proud to be able to assist our community efforts to support Israel at this critical time", said Phil Warshauer, FCJC's Executive Director. "This is the largest grant distribution that FCJC has ever made from its own funds as we work to assist in building community and inspiring philanthropy both here and overseas."

Sue Worrel, Jewish Federation of Greater Charlotte's CEO commented, "This recent donation to the Israel Emergency Campaign further solidifies our partnership with the Foundation For The Charlotte Jewish Community. **For this, we are deeply thankful.** The funds will contribute directly to Israel relief efforts, providing essential aid and support to those in need overseas."

**Donate to the Israel Emergency Campaign** 

